IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE = * BEFORE THE
S side Maya Way, 390 feet E of ¢/l Ridge Road

14™ Election District DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
6t Councﬂmamc District
(11 Maya Road) ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY

Hasﬁni O. Quickiey
Petitioner * CASE NO. 07-584-A
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! FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Thi%' matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance ﬁjed by the legal owner of the subject property, Hasani O. Quickley. The variance request
f

is for property located at 11 Maya Road. The variance request is from Section 1B01.2.C of the
]
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 20 foot

rear setbaék in lieu of the required 30 feet and to amend the latest Final Development Plan for

i
Ridge Meadows, Lot 11A. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly

{
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner proposes to construct a 10 foot x 12 foot

i

sunroom a;t the rear of the dwelling. The property is located next to a stormwater management

reservation which attracts mosquitoes, flies and other insects. There is an existing unused patio

door that will be incorporated into the sunroom.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
!

and conta:in the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of Planning

i
dated July 16, 2007, which does not oppose the Petitioner’s request. The comment further indicates

that the ﬁroposal does not adversely impact the adjacent property, and that the Petitioner shall
construct the proposed addition of materials that are consistent with that of the existing dwelling,
The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on July 8, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall

be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Section 32-
i

3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in

the flie to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissiofler, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply w1th the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R!. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursfuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and tlile Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE [T IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,

}6 - day of July , 2007, that a variance from Section 1B01.2.C of the Baltimore

County Zomng Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 20 foot rear setback
in lieu of tfle required 30 feet and to amend the latest Final Development Plan for Ridge Meadows,

Lot 11A bé and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
thls Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
;and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioner shall construct the proposed addition of materials that are consistent with
;that of the existing dwelling.

Any appea:l of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

1

OMAS H. BOSTWICK
eputy Zoning Commissioner
THB:pz for Baltimore County
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MARYL1LAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

July 26, 2007

HASANI O. QUICKLEY
11 MAYAROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21237

} Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
, Case No. 07-584-A
| Property: 11 Maya Road

Dear Mt. Quickley:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Adnéinistrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

! : - _
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

- A

THOMAS H. BOST K
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

c: Scott Bathurst, 1585 Sulphur Spring Road, Baltimore MD 21227

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | F'ax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonlime.nfo




3Etiti0n for Adminjgtrative Variance

to the Zoning Commisa ner of Baltimore County

for the property located af 11 Maya Way
which i is presently zoned DR 5.5

This pétition shall be filed with the Department of Penmts and Develop-mant Management. The unders;'gnﬁﬂ legal |
owner{s) of the property situate. in Baltimore County and which is described i the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petmon for a VEITIEHGB rorn Section(s) 0] .20 C lbfl%ﬂ)

TO PerrniT AN RODITIoN (SUNROOM) WITH A <20 -FOOT REAR SET'LQ?RU(
"IN NIEU OF THE REQUIRED Q0-FeeT ﬁ;m 70 PMEND THE LATEST

ED.P. FOR ' Ripge MEAPOWS " - AoT h A

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, 10:the zoning law of Baltimore: County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

i
i = E

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribéd by the zoning regulations.
}, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc._ afid further a agree:to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regutatmns and: restnctlons of Battimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for:8altimore Caunty.

{/We do solemnly declare and affinrm, under the penalties of
periury, that /we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

: 1 is the sub;ect of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Hasani O. Qulckley

]
el ol i —

Name - Type or Print ' | _%/Type .or Print

Signature : -Signature
Eﬁdfass | T T Yelepnone No. Name - Type or Prnt - ' |
City State Zip Gode. Signature — — - -
Attorney For Petitioner: 11 Maya Way. .

N ; Address | oo Telephone Nog,
" B LI . L ‘Baltimore - MD 21237
Name - Type or Print. z . City State Zip Code

. e N Representative to be Contacted:
Signature j o
. Scott Bathurst

Company A ; — T ‘Name T
| : i ) 1585 Sulphur Sprlng Rd. 410-242-5870
Address i —  Telephone No. ‘Address " Telephone NO..
| L o L Baltimore - | .. 21227 .
City T ~ Slate. — Zip Code City: Stato . Zip.Code

S —— T m

A Public Haaring having boan formally demanded and/or found to be. requirad it is nrdar&d by the Znnmg Commlssmner of Baltimore Caunty
this . __.dayof . that the subject matter of this pelition be set for 2 public heannﬂ‘ adverused .as required by !he ZORING:
requlations of Baltimore County and that the property be repnsted
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. '

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - c-;ll Maya Way i -
fess

Baltimore 21237

cty ' tate — Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Uwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We would like to build a sunroon {(107127) on
the rear of our house. Our problem is the size and
location of our lot. Our lot (11A} has an area of only
3,3545F. This was caused when the subdivision plan was
amended to sub~divide lot 11 in to an additional lot
(L11A) The result is our lot is the smallest of the
18 lots in our subdivision. The original house 1is only
30ft. From the rear property line to start with, And
its located next to the storm water management
reservation. We can not use our yard at all because
the mosquitoes, Flies and other insects . The location
of this proposed sunroom is the only place on the house
we can build the room. There is also an existing patio
door at this location. Therefore we are asking for a
variance of 20ft., In lieu of the regquired 30ft. Rear
yard setback.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s} that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required (o pay a reposling ang
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

1
]
" —_ i i e — i — -

Signature Signatire

Hasanli O. Quickley _ _ | e
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ? 7h day of :TL){ \Q _ . F007_, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Manyand, in and for the County aforesaid, personalty appeared
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- for the property located at _

- g“eﬁﬁon for Adminjgtrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

11 . Maya Way

—— e e

"ﬁhlﬂl is presently zoned DR_5.5

This Petitioni shail be fifed with the Bepartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
.made a part hereof, h&reby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ] >01., 20 . (@) Olﬂ)

10 PermIT A ADDITION (SUNRCOM) WiTH A 20-FoDT REAR SETRACK

l|\( LIEV OF THE REQUIRED A0-FEET PND 7O mee@ THE MATEST
F.D.P. F—'o& RIDEE MERDOWS* LOT. (1R, |

of the zoning r’egulat'ttah'é of Baltimore County, to:the zoning law of Baltimore Caunty, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Pmperty is to be pcrsted and advertised as.prescribed by the zoning, regulations.

+x

|, or-we, agree to pay. expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree.to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for:Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
’ ]

P, ol

Name - Type or Print !

Signature | ;

ﬁddr&ss :

‘ Télephnné‘ No.

Ciy | State Zip Code

A ttorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print j

Signature

Company

Address . Telephone No..

& ——SEE T

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury. that l}we -are the legal uwner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Hasani O. Qu1ckley

Name - Type or Print

il S e e iy il

{gnature

Name - | ype or brint

‘Signature

11 Maya Way. HQ 790*502!;
Address Tetephone No.
__Baltimore ~_MD 21237
City “State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Scott Bathurst

‘Name

1585 Sulphur Sprlng Rd 410-242-5970
Address’ ~ “Telephone No,
Baltimore. _.___ ) &1227 ,

A Public I-laaring having been fnmally demanded and/or found to be. req

uirad it is ordered by the Znn‘ing Comm:ssmner of Balt:mnreCounty

this ...__day of _ _.__that the subject. rnatter of thls petat:on be set for a public hearing, -advertised;-as required by the zoning-

regulations uf Baltimore County and hat the ‘property be reposted.

L e -,.".ﬂ_*.nl—ﬁl"

G v+ ZoONING Commissione rafaammarebounlv J_,n

CASE NO. D= 58 '_Pz . Reviewed By ..__I_?_’_T....__._

REV 10/25/01

Estimated PostingDate _____'[
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 11 Maya Way e _
Address
Baltimore 21237
City S o State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative i
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).
We would like to build a sunroom {(10'127) on

the rear of cur house. Our problem is the size and

location of our lot. Cur lot (11A) has an area of only

3,3548F. This was caused when the subdivision plan was

amended to sub-divide lot 11 in to an additional lot

{11A)} The result is our lot is the smallest of the

18 lots in our subdivision. The original house is only \

30ft. From the rear property line to start with, And

its located next to the storm water management \

resexvation. We can not use our yard at all because

the mosquitoes, Flies and other insects . The location

of this proposed sunroom is the only place on the house

we can build the room. There 1s also an existing patioc

door at this location. Therefore we are asking for a

variance of 20ft. In lieu of the required 30ft. Rear

vard setback.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required 10 pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

‘%-’ - w e . et e - "
Signature

Signature

Hasanl O. Quickley 3 _
Name - Type of Pant N Name - Type or Print

'u—;£5—'--:'-r-----is-srrﬂsenﬂs_—r*-—q--g-.a-—.---—.—.-----.-—:-----------—1—---—--—--#——-rw—-—-!-----——----—--—---—h—---+

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ' "dayof S UL 2007 _, Gefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared -

ihe Affiant(s) hierein, personally known oF satisfactorily identified fo me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my harid and Notarial Seal

w
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S . mEI. LAl otary IPublic
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= I3 ¢ ' - i r . e MyCommission Expires }2 Z/&[QB
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' Zoning Description for 11 Maya way.

Beginning at a point on the south side of Maya
way. which is 30 ft. wide at the distance of 390 ft.
east of ‘the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Ridge Rd. which is 55 ft. wide.
*Being lot #lla, in the subdivision of Ridge Meadows,
as recorded in the Baltimore county Plat Book #76,
Folio #52, containing 3,354.00 SF. Also known as 11
Maya Way. and located in the 14" election district,
6% Councilmanic District.

— -
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing:

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
owever, the betit'oner s responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon rece:fpt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
1 |

A

—

For N.eWSpap%r Advertising:

Itermn Nunﬁber or Case Number: D’f“ﬂg"l[ £

Petitioner: é/A samr éﬁu | & ,{(‘ Ze &

Address or Lacation: _/{ /.ﬁ/& Wa/-—r w 223>

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Saa 77— 5@%44 wrs 7‘—/
Address: _ /535 -5‘«.494 e r «5)9/-;9 /&0

Lelto T 2/22 7

Telephone Number: _4/0 24 2- 5970

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
| o RE.CaaeNu.~./)7 5844

SR PO T | Petitioner/Developer: UKL,
‘*:.fﬂ ”. - ] o ?;ﬂ; r?m 3 - .
. 1 Date of Hearing/Closing: / / "Zg:g 7
| * Baltimore Coanty Department of
_ Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111 |
111 West Chesapeake Avenue )
Towson, Maryland 21204
T T T T ATING Kristen Matthews {(410)-887-3394) — - —— = . —— . _
| : | @ st S
Ladies and Gentlemen: ~ ‘ -
mmrismwﬁfywderthepmdﬂmdpeﬂnqthatthenmaw.ﬁg(s) required by law were
posied conspicugusly on the property located at: N — = —
;‘—————//—;M | — — ___________ -__ L
& e e
- , ’-8-07 . . R
i (Month, Day, Year) T
Sincerely,
it fha 7007
(Signature of Sign Poster) i(lm:v:)
| = e ; - —
— . zoNlhd NOTICE - - . (Print Name) - T
. F .' ADMEXISTRATIVE f | . | _
| VARIANCE - | 1508 Lestie Road
; msE ¥ 584 A j
+ T i R * (Address) "'
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
FPUBLIC HEARING ? N
7 (City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 2827940
(Telephone Number)
. &,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY fPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- \5‘25[. -A Address __ |1 )AYA Ldﬂ"

Contact Person: _ I A “rlf{_o_meﬁmi _ Phone Number. 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: {glﬁ Ql{}fz Posting Date: z[%lOfZ Closing Date: fZ}é}}#QfZ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
j reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on:of pbefore the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing -

date. ,
} | +
2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
; a formal request for a public. hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

. commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or gwll go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning .

commissioner), noftification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste#_ certn" cation of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

]

(Detach Along Dotled Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

'Case Number 07-, \58@ I -A Address ) m»ﬁ_wm _ _

Petitioner's Name _ | Qlll QLKLE‘J _ Telephone 4/0-{80-50Up

Posting Date: 723!&’7 Closing Date: | %JO L,_ —

‘Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN ADDITION fgummm)_g)rm A -FOOT REAR,
SETRAR 1N Lig) OF THE RE FEET AND TQ

Ame(o THE LATEST F.D.P.FOR “RIDGE MEALDWIS , 10T IIA.

il L

WCR - Revised 6/26/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




BAI_TIMORE COUNTY

HAH‘I"L#HD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Execurivé Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 23, 2007

Hasani O. Quickley
11 Maya Way
Baltimore, MD 21237

Dear Mr. Quickley:
RE: Case Number: 07-584-A, 11 Maya Way

The aﬁove referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 26,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Ali comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to'the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed-in the permanent case file.

If you ineed further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. |

L]

Very truly yours,

RS

" W. Carl Richards, Jr. _
Supervisor, Zoning Review

!
|
i-
r

WCR:amf
Enclosures .

C: People’s Counsel
Scott Bathurst 1585 Sulphur Spring Road Balitimore 21227

Zoning Review | County Office Building
il West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www bhaltimareconntvmd oowv
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: . Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 16, 2007
. Department of Permits and
., Development Management E @ E E ?ﬁ*}_" E
| JUL 2 0 2007
FROM: . AmoldF. Pat' Keller, III BY:
.+ Director, Office of Planning "~~~ 77TTTTTTTTTTT -
A A s

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-584- Variance

The Office :of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s ‘request The proposal does not adversely impact the adjacent property. The
petitioner’s 'shall however construct the proposed addition of materials that are consistent with

that of the el:-ustmg dwelling.

For further: questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Nkechi Hislop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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.Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East oppa Road
ast Jopp ! John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : Zoﬁing Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: July 2, 2007

= <

‘Ttem Number: 573 through 578 and 580 through 594

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed
this Bureau fand. the comments below are applicable and reqgquired to
corrected or dincorporated into the final plans for the property.

]

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

| Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office

-' | 410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

- ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Prnted on Recyrled Paper
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| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
| Department of Permits & Development
Management
| Dat-
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
% For July 9, 2007 - |

F ltem Nos. 07-456, 574, 575, 576, 577,

% 5785579,580,581,582;583<§§3 585,

i 586, 587, 588,589, 590, 591,'S772. and 594

: The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning iterns
and we have no comments.

t

DAK:CEN-clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07052007 doc
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Martin O'Malley, Governor Sta o
Anthony G. Brown, L. Governor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil 1. Pedersen, Administrator

|
!
i
:

1 Date: ~Muy ¢, 1007

[

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 1-584~A
Permits and Development Management 11 MAYA %A,p

County Office Building, Room 109 Qw‘ C X ?RD?& TY

Towson, Maryland 21204

h\bM1uuT!.ﬁ.TnJE ARIAVCE

Dear Ms. Matithews:
!
Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not

affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no !bbjection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 1-984-A,.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

S | X

1\ Steven D. Foster, Chlef
Englneermg Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/totl-free number is
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speeckh. 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore. Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 16, 2007
- Department of Permits and
" Development Management

FROM: ' Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
;, Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s). Case(s) 07-584- Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request. The proposal does not adversely impact the adjacent property. The
petitioner’s shall however construct the proposed addition of materials that are consistent with

that of the existing dwelling.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Nkeqhi Hislop in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
Prepared By:
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SUBDIVISION NAME

4

OWNER " Hasani Quickl

-—

11 Maya wWay
Ridge Mesadowg
PLAT BOOK # _76  FOLIO # 52 107 #_11A SECTION & ___

2801 to the nﬁnﬂmﬂhnam of

Ricdge Rd.

5
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
- PROPERTY ADDRESS 11 Maya Way *
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